|

7/ “““\\\ A ECO" SEARCH

% // RESEARCH IN AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOMICS

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu
aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only.
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.


https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu

Vol XXIX
No. 3

CONFERENCE
NUMBER

JULY-
SEPTEMBER
1974

ISSN 0019-5014

INDIAN
JOURNAL

OF
AGRICULTURAL
ECONOMICS

INDIAN SOCIETY OF
AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS,
BOMBAY



INDIAN JOURNAL
OF AGRICULTURAL
ECONOMICS

(Organ of the Indian Society of Agricultural Economics)

Vol. XXIX JULY—SEPTEMBER 1974 ' No. 3

CONFERENCE NUMBER

PAPERS READ

at the

THIRTY-FOURTH ANNUAL CONFERENCE
of the
INDIAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS
Akola (Maharashtra), December 1-3, 1974

SUBJECTS

I. WAGES AND INCOMES OF THE WEAKER SECTIONS IN
RURAL INDIA.
2. ECONOMICS OF COMMERCIAL CROPS.

3. STRATEGY FOR AGRICULTURAL GROWTH AND EQUITY.

Rs. 15.00



THE
INDfAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMCS

OFFICE-BEARERS FOR 1994

President:

Prof, M. L. Dantwala

Yice-Rresidents:

Dr. S. S. Johi

Dr. G. Parthasarathy
Shri Ram Sarak

Dr. C. H. Shah

Dr. V. S. Vyas

Hon. Secretary & Treasurer:

Dr. V. M. Rao

Hon. Jt. Secretary:

Dr. (Mrs.) Tara Shukfa
Dr. K. N. Raj (President-Elect for the Conference)

Members of the Executive- Committee:

Dr. P. K. Chatterjee
Dr. Gunvant M. Desai
Dr. P. €. Goswami

Shri L. Krishnaswamy
Shri P. B. Parthasarathy
Dr. V. Rajagopalan

Dr. S. M. Shah

Dr. M. K. Shingarey
Dr. D. S. Sidhu

Dr. Ram Igbal Singh
Dr. R. N. Tewari

Dr. L. S. Venkataramanan



CONTENTS

WAGES AND INCOMES OF THE WEAKER SECTIONS

IN RURAL INDIA

BiswANATH SANTRA

D. K. Grover AND K. N. Rar
V. N. Misra anp S. B. L. Guera
R. K. Panpey anp U. N. Dxrr
S. S. GrRewaL anp H. S. BaL

S. P. PANT aND A. S. BAGHEL

M. L. Singa anp K. K. SineH
Buanupev BaccHr anp K. Sain
SUMMARIES

RAPPORTEUR’Ss REPORT — G. PARTHASARATHY

ECONOMICS OF COMMERCIAL CROPS
K. C. DuAwAN AND A. S. KasLoN ..
K. K. S. Cuavnan, R. C. VeErma AnD G. C. SHUKLA
P. L. SankHAYAN AND D. S. SiorU ..
ARUNENDU MUKHOPADHYAY ..
G. S. Gurta AnD P. S. GEORGE
I. J. Sives, A. C. GANGWAR, O. P. CaHIKARA AND P. SiNneH
P. C. Goswawm1 anp C. K. Bora
V. K. MapaLia AND A. S. CHARAN ..
SUMMARIES

RAPPORTEUR’s REPORT — R. THAMARAJAKSHI

Page
1

17
22
34
40
48
54
60
66

78

92
106
115
123
134
143
147
154
163

191



CONTENTS

STRATEGY FOR AGRICULTURAL GROWTH

AND EQUITY
Page
DAvANATHA JHA .. .. .. .. - s .. 207
J. P. BuaTi anp R. Swarvup .. . i i o 55 .. 216
HarpraL SiNGH .. .. .. .. .. .. vo 223
C. B. SingH AND A. S. SirOHI 5 5.5 - s i 234
SUMMARIES . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 248

RAapPPORTEUR’s REPORT — V. S. Vyas .. .. - - 252



PREFACE

This issue of the Journal contains the Papers selected for discussion at
the 34th Session of the Annual Conference of the Society scheduled to be
held under the auspices of the Punjabrao Krishi Vidyapeeth, Krishi Nagar,
Akola (Maharashtra) from 1st to 3rd December, 1974. The subjects selected
for discussion at this Conference are :

(I)  Wages and Incomes of the Weaker Sections in Rural India.
(2) Economics of Commercial Crops.
(3) Strategy for Agricultural Growth and Equity.

This issue also includes the Rapporteurs’ Reports on each of these three sub-
jects. We are glad to note that a very large number of Papers has been
received on the second subject. The President-Elect of the Conference on
the recommendation of the Rapporteurs has accepted 81 Papers for discus-
sion at this Conference. Out of these, 20 Papers have been published in full
in this issue along with the Summaries of the remaining 60 Papers. Owing
to the power cut imposed by the State Government, the tight time schedule
in completing the printing work and the exorbitant increase in the cost of
printing, we regret that it has not been possible for us to print all the Papers
in full.  We are sure, the contributors whose papers could not be published
in full will appreciate our difficulty and kindly excuse us. We are grateful
to the Rapporteurs for sending their Reports covering the important points
contained in the Papers and also highlighting the issues for discussion.

M. L. DANTWALA
November 12, 1974 Chairman, Editorial Board



