

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu
aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

Vol XXIX No. 3 ISSN

0019-5014

CONFERENCE NUMBER

JULY-SEPTEMBER 1974

INDIAN JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS





INDIAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS, BOMBAY

INDIAN JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS



(Organ of the Indian Society of Agricultural Economics)

Vol. XXIX

JULY—SEPTEMBER 1974

No. 3

CONFERENCE NUMBER

---:0:---

PAPERS READ

at the

THIRTY-FOURTH ANNUAL CONFERENCE

of the

INDIAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS

Akola (Maharashtra), December 1-3, 1974

SUBJECTS

- 1. WAGES AND INCOMES OF THE WEAKER SECTIONS IN RURAL INDIA.
- 2. ECONOMICS OF COMMERCIAL CROPS.
- 3. STRATEGY FOR AGRICULTURAL GROWTH AND EQUITY.

THE

INDIAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS

OFFICE-BEARERS FOR 1974

President:

Prof. M. L. Dantwala

Vice-Presidents:

Dr. S. S. Johl

Dr. G. Parthasarathy

Shri Ram Saran

Dr. C. H. Shah

Dr. V. S. Vyas

Hon. Secretary & Treasurer:

Dr. V. M. Rao

Hon. Jt. Secretary:

Dr. (Mrs.) Tara Shukla

Dr. K. N. Raj (President-Elect for the Conference)

Members of the Executive Committee:

Dr. P. K. Chatterjee

Dr. Gunvant M. Desai

Dr. P. C. Goswami

Shri L. Krishnaswamy

Shri P. B. Parthasarathy

Dr. V. Rajagopalan

Dr. S. M. Shah

Dr. M. K. Shingarey

Dr. D. S. Sidhu

Dr. Ram Iqbal Singh

Dr. R. N. Tewari

Dr. L. S. Venkataramanan

CONTENTS

WAGES AND INCOMES OF THE WEAKER SECTIONS IN RURAL INDIA

							Page					
1.	BISWANATH SANTRA	• •					1					
2.	D. K. Grover and K. N. Rai	• •				• •	17					
3.	V. N. Misra and S. B. L. Gupta	• •					22					
4.	R. K. Pandey and U. N. Dixit	• •					34					
5.	S. S. Grewal and H. S. Bal						40					
6.	S. P. Pant and A. S. Baghel	• •	• •	* (*			48					
7.	M. L. Singh and K. K. Singh						54					
8.	BHANUDEV BAGCHI AND K. SAIN			* *			60					
	Summaries	• •	••				66					
	Rapporteur's Report — G. Parte	HASARA	гнч	• •	• •	• •	7 8					
ECONOMICS OF COMMERCIAL CROPS												
1.	K. C. Dhawan and A. S. Kahlon			••		• •	92					
2.	K. K. S. Chauhan, R. C. Verma a		• •	106								
3.	P. L. Sankhayan and D. S. Sidhu		• •				115					
4.	Arunendu Mukhopadhyay					• •	123					
5.	G. S. Gupta and P. S. George						134					
6.	I. J. Singh, A. C. Gangwar, O. P.	Сннік	ARA AN	D P. SI	NGH		143					
7.	P. C. Goswami and C. K. Bora				••		147					
8.	V. K. Madalia and A. S. Charan				• •		154					
	Summaries				••	• •	163					
	RAPPORTEUR'S REPORT — R. THAM	ARATAK	SHT				191					

ii CONTENTS

STRATEGY FOR AGRICULTURAL GROWTH AND EQUITY

						Page
1.	Dayanatha Jha		• •	• •	 ••	207
2.	J. P. Bhati and R. Swarup				 	216
3.	Harpal Singh		• •	••	 • •	223
4.	C. B. Singh and A. S. Sirohi	**		• •	 	234
	Summaries		• •		 	248
	RAPPORTEUR'S REPORT V	S VVAC				252

PREFACE

This issue of the Journal contains the Papers selected for discussion at the 34th Session of the Annual Conference of the Society scheduled to be held under the auspices of the Punjabrao Krishi Vidyapeeth, Krishi Nagar, Akola (Maharashtra) from 1st to 3rd December, 1974. The subjects selected for discussion at this Conference are:

- (1) Wages and Incomes of the Weaker Sections in Rural India.
- (2) Economics of Commercial Crops.
- (3) Strategy for Agricultural Growth and Equity.

This issue also includes the Rapporteurs' Reports on each of these three subjects. We are glad to note that a very large number of Papers has been received on the second subject. The President-Elect of the Conference on the recommendation of the Rapporteurs has accepted 81 Papers for discussion at this Conference. Out of these, 20 Papers have been published in full in this issue along with the Summaries of the remaining 60 Papers. Owing to the power cut imposed by the State Government, the tight time schedule in completing the printing work and the exorbitant increase in the cost of printing, we regret that it has not been possible for us to print all the Papers in full. We are sure, the contributors whose papers could not be published in full will appreciate our difficulty and kindly excuse us. We are grateful to the Rapporteurs for sending their Reports covering the important points contained in the Papers and also highlighting the issues for discussion.

M. L. DANTWALA

Chairman, Editorial Board

November 12, 1974